
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California State University, Channel Islands 
 

Last Updated: 11/28/2023

Physical Address 
Human Resources Office 
One University Drive 
Camarillo, CA 93012 

Mailing Address 
Human Resources Office 
One University Drive 
Camarillo, CA 93012 

Public Phone Number 
(805) 437-8490 

Fax 
(805) 437-8491 

Agency Codes 
265, 266 

Associate Vice President for Admin Services & HRO 
Laurie Nichols (805) 437-8425 laurie.nichols@csuci.edu 

Associate Director of Human Resources 
Diana Enos (805) 437-8426 diana.enos@csuci.edu 

Director of Human Resources 
Angela Portillo (805) 437-8423 angela.portillo@csuci.edu 

Manager of HR Information Systems 
Martha Ferguson (805) 437-8567 martha.ferguson@csuci.edu 

Classification & Compensation Specialist 
Jessica Parker (805) 437-3163 jessica.parker@csuci.edu 

Confidential Payroll Specialist 
Michele Naveau (805) 437-2095 michele.naveau@csuci.edu 

HR Coordinator 
Ashley Segovia (805) 437-2621 ashley.segovia@csuci.edu 

HR Systems Analyst 
Kristy Madrigal (805) 437-8450 kristy.madrigal@csuci.edu 
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Learning & Development Specialist 
Wendy Olson (805) 437-8553 wendy.olson@csuci.edu 

Payroll Tech 
Richard Guyette (805) 437-3350 richard.guyette@csuci.edu 

Recruiter 
JoAnn Stuermer (805) 437-8488 joann.stuermer@csuci.edu 

Workers Compensation & HR Specialist 
Kim Sones (805) 437-2623 kim.sones@csuci.edu 
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